## **RESOLUTION 20-22**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH POWER TURF RENOVATION FOR THE PURCHASE OF A SPORTS TURF RENOVATOR IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,995.

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Power Turf Renovation relating to the purchase of a PTO Sports Turf Renovator for the Parks and Recreation Department, in the basic amount of Twelve Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety Five Dollars (\$12,995.00), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, draft dated October 16, 2019, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this 14th day of November, 2019.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Mike Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mary Jan Bossert, City Clerk

# **BID PROPOSAL FORM**

TO: City of Panama City Beach, Florida

SUBMITTED: Detaber 16, 2019.

# PTO-60 Sports Turf Renovator

The Undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that they have examined the bid specifications and informed themselves fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the proposal submitted.

The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to provide the listed equipment to the City of Panama City Beach for the proposed amount, in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended requirements of the specifications to the full and entire satisfaction of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida.

BY: Frank Klopping	TITLE: Junes		
ADDRESS: 7509 N. 183rd Ave	CITY: Waddell	STATE: AZ	ZIP: 6535

PHONE: 623-670-3411

BID AMOUNT: \$12 995.00

SIGNATURE - (Confirming all information above is correct)



# Power Turf Renovation 7509 N. 183<sup>Rd</sup> Ave Waddell, AZ 85355 Phone 623-670-3411 www.powerturfrenovation.com powerturfrenovation@gmail.com

October 16, 2019

City of Panama City Beach, Florida

Attn: Mr. Joe Creeden

Email: jcreeden@pcbgov.com

Dear Mr. Creeden,

Here is a current price quotation on our Power Turf Renovation 60" Sports Turf Resurfacing Machine, your quote is as follows:

1 EA. Power Turf Renovation Turf 60" Sports Turf Resurfacing Machine Net \$12,995.00

Freight	No Charge
Sub-Total	\$12,995.00
Sales Tax	\$0
Total	\$12 995 00

Machines include PTO shaft, safety clutch, blade changing tool and they are serviced and ready for operation at time of delivery. Payment terms, Net 30 days. All machines carry a one-year unconditional warranty. Frames are guaranteed to last the life of the machine. Warranty does not include consumables like blades and blade retainer bolts. This quotation is good through November 30, 2019. Delivery is usually 30 days or less. Machines are manufactured in Waddell, AZ.

We are the manufacturer of this machine and we have no dealers or distributors. All orders are taken on a factory direct basis. I am not aware of any product on the market that is similar in the results produced.

Thank you, Frank Klopping.



Power Turf Renovation
7509 N. 183<sup>Rd</sup> Ave
Waddell, AZ 85355
Phone 623-670-3411
www.powerturfrenovation.com
powerturfrenovation@gmail.com

### **PTO-60 Sports Turf Renovator Specs**

- -The reel has 100 blades made from flexible knife steel that are spaced at 5/8"
- -The reel turns at 1440 RPM
- -The reduction gearbox is manufactured by Curtis Machine in Kansas
- -The swath of the renovator is 60"
- -Double row chains and sprockets
- -The depth of the cut is infinitely adjustable from 0-2" with a ratchet jack
- -It weighs 1110 pounds
- -The machine has a 52" roller on the rear for leveling
- -Floating top link
- -Built in safety clutch to protect tractor and machine

Thanks again for the opportunity. Frank Klopping